

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA - AMENDED

Tuesday, November 19, 2024 6:30 pm Village Hall, 99 W. Main Street, New Albany, Ohio 43054 Live streaming: www.newalbanyohio.org/streaming-meetings/

- 1. CALL TO ORDER:
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:
- 3. ROLL CALL:

Motion to excuse as needed.

4. ACTION ON MINUTES:

11/5/2024 Council Meeting

- 5. ADDITIONS OR CORRECTIONS TO THE AGENDA:
- 6. HEARING OF VISITORS:

<u>Plain Township Update</u> – Plain Township Trustees, Plain Township Administrator Ben Collins, Plain Township Assistant Fire Chief Greg Ecleberry

7. BOARD/COMMISSION REPORTS:

PLANNING COMMISSION: Andrea Wiltrout

PARKS AND TRAILS ADVISORY BOARD: Chip Fellows

ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD: Marlene Brisk

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS: Matt Shull

SUSTAINABILITY ADVISORY BOARD: Kasey Kist

IDEA IMPLEMENTATION PANEL: Andrea Wiltrout, Marlene Brisk

CEMETERY RESTORATION ADVISORY BOARD: Clerk Jennifer Mason

PUBLIC RECORDS COMMISSION: Sloan Spalding

8. CORRESPONDENCE/COMMUNICATIONS:

9. SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND PUBLIC HEARING:

ORDINANCE O-42-2024

AN ORDINANCE TO RENEW THE APPROVAL OF THE FINAL PLAT FOR 9 SINGLE FAMILY LOTS ON 8.82+/- ACRES AND ACCEPT RESERVES "A", "B", "C" FOR THE ALDEN WOODS SUBDIVISION LOCATED AT 6700, 6770, 6800 CENTRAL COLLEGE ROAD AS REQUESTED BY ANDREW MALETZ

ORDINANCE O-43-2024

AN ORDINANCE TO DECLARE THE IMPROVEMENT TO CERTAIN PARCELS OF REAL PROPERTY TO BE A PUBLIC PURPOSE, EXEMPT 100% OF THAT IMPROVEMENT FROM REAL PROPERTY TAXATION; REQUIRE THE OWNERS OF THOSE PARCELS TO MAKE SERVICE PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES; PROVIDE FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE APPLICABLE PORTION OF THOSE SERVICE PAYMENTS TO THE NEW ALBANY PLAIN LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE EASTLAND-FAIRFIELD CAREER CENTER; PROVIDE FOR COMPENSATION PAYMENTS FOR THE PLAIN TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT; PROVIDE FOR THE DEPOSIT OF THE REMAINDER OF THOSE SERVICE PAYMENTS INTO A MUNICIPAL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT TAX INCREMENT EQUIVALENT FUND; SPECIFY THE PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS THAT DIRECTLY BENEFIT THOSE PARCELS; AND APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF ONE OR MORE TAX INCREMENT FINANCING AGREEMENTS

ORDINANCE 0-44-2024

AN ORDINANCE TO CREATE TWO HAMLET TAX INCREMENT FINANCING INCENTIVE DISTRICTS; DECLARE IMPROVEMENTS TO THE PARCELS WITHIN EACH INCENTIVE DISTRICT TO BE A PUBLIC PURPOSE AND EXEMPT FROM REAL PROPERTY TAXATION; REQUIRE THE OWNERS OF THOSE PARCELS TO MAKE SERVICE PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES; PROVIDE FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE APPLICABLE PORTION OF THOSE SERVICE PAYMENTS TO THE NEW ALBANY PLAIN LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE EASTLAND-FAIRFIELD CAREER CENTER; PROVIDE COMPENSATION PAYMENTS FOR THE PLAIN TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT AND TO FRANKLIN COUNTY; ESTABLISH A MUNICIPAL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT TAX INCREMENT EQUIVALENT FUND AND ACCOUNTS THEREIN FOR THE DEPOSIT OF THE REMAINDER OF THE SERVICE PAYMENTS; SPECIFY THE PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS THAT DIRECTLY BENEFIT OR SERVE PARCELS IN THE INCENTIVE DISTRICTS; AND TO APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A TAX INCREMENT FINANCING AGREEMENT

10. INTRODUCTION AND FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES:

ORDINANCE O-45-2024

AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES AND OTHER EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY OF NEW ALBANY, STATE OF OHIO, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

2025 Annual Budget Program - Day 2

11. RESOLUTIONS AND PUBLIC HEARING:

RESOLUTION R-51-2024

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO THE JOINT SELF-INSURANCE AGREEMENT WITH THE CENTRAL OHIO HEALTH CARE CONSORTIUM FOR THE THREE-YEAR TERM, JANUARY 1, 2025 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2027

RESOLUTION R-52-2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE FRANKLIN COUNTY ENGINEER AND THE CITY OF GAHANNA RELATED TO THE REPAIR AND RESURFACING OF A SECTION OF MORSE ROAD

12. COUNCIL SUBCOMMITTEE REPORTS:

13. REPORTS OF REPRESENTATIVES:

- a. COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE TO MORPC: Joe Stefanov, Sloan Spalding
- b. COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE TO JOINT PARKS AND RECREATION: Matt Shull
- c. COUNCIL REP. TO PLAIN LOCAL SCHOOLS: Kasey Kist, Andrea Wiltrout
- d. COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE TO PLAIN TOWNSHIP: Mike Durik

14. REPORTS OF CITY OFFICIALS:

- a. MAYOR:
- b. CLERK OF COUNCIL:
- c. FINANCE DIRECTOR:
- d. CITY MANAGER:
- e. CITY ATTORNEY:

15. POLL FOR PUBLIC COMMENT:

16. POLL FOR COUNCIL COMMENT:

17. EXECUTIVE SESSION:

Executive Session pursuant to Ohio Revised Code 121.22(G)(1) for discussion regarding appointment of a public official(s).

18. OTHER BUSINESS:

Board Appointment

19. ADJOURNMENT: